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WALL ASSEMBLY LEGEND

CEILING PLAN GENERAL NOTES

SLAB PLAN NOTES

FLOOR PLAN NOTES

GARAGE FLOOR PLAN NOTES

—

10.
11.

12.

REFER TO SHEET G.30 & G.31 FOR APPLICABLE GENERAL NOTES.
REFER TO COVER SHEET FOR SYMBOLS AND ABBREVIATIONS.

REFER TO MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL, PLUMBING, FIRE SPRINKLERS,
STRUCTURAL, AND INTERIOR DRAWINGS FOR LAYOUTS AND
ADDITIONAL INFORMATION FOR LOCATION OF LIGHT FIXTURES,
HVAC REGISTERS, AND FIRE SPRINKLER LINES.

ALL DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF MASONRY, CONCRETE, AND
STUD, OR CENTERLINE OF COLUMN.

INTERIOR FINISHES SHALL COMPLY WITH CBC CHAPTER 8 FOR
FLAME SPREAD PROVISIONS.

PROVIDE ALL NECESSARY CEILING OR WALL ACCES PANELS AS
REQUIRED FOR AIR CONDITIONING, PLUMBING, FIRE SPRINKLER,
AND ELECTRICAL SYSTEMS. IN FIRE-RATED ASSEMBLIES PROVIDE
RATED ACCESS PANELS WITH SELF-CLOSING DEVICES.

ALL VENT AND CLEANOUT LOCATIONS TO BE APPROVED BY OWNER.

LIGHTS TO BE CENTERED IN CEILING AREAS WITHIN ROOMS OR
SPACES, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

EXTEND SOFFITS 2” BEYOND FACE OF CABINETS, TYPICAL.

BUILDING WILL BE FIRE SPRINKLERED THROUGHOUT.
GROUP R-2 AND R2.1 FIRE ALARM SYSTEMS AND SMOKE ALARM:
(LAFC 907.2.9)
D. PROVIDE SINGLE- AND MULTIPLE-STATION SMOKE ALARMS:
. ON CEILING OR WALL OUTSIDE OF EACH
SLEEPING AREAS.
. IN EACH ROOM USED FOR SLEEPING PURPOSES.
Il.  IN EACH STORY WITHIN A DWELLING UNIT.
CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR BRINGING ANY CONFLICTS
AND/OR DISCREPANCIES TO THE ATTENTION OF THE ARCHITECT.

CEILING PLAN LEGEND

CONCRETE CONSTRUCTION OPENINGS
3 HOUR STRUCTURAL FRAME PRIMARY STRUCTURE 7/ AD1.5 N/A
2 HOUR FIRE BARRIER NON-BEARING CMU 7/ AD1.3 90 MIN.
11/ AD1.3
7/ AD1.5
(o s ] 2 HOUR FIRE BARRIER NON-BEARING CONCRETE 7/ AD1.5 90 MIN.
[0 % | 2 HOUR FIRE BARRIER NON-BEARING METAL STUDS 8/ AD1.3 90 MIN.
— - 1 HOUR PARTITION 1 HR FIRE PARTITION CORRIDOR 12/ AD1.3 20 MIN.
C | 1 HOUR EXTERIOR WALL 1 HR EXTERIOR WALL 10/ AD1.5 N/A
NON-RATED CONCRETE 71AD1.3 N.R.
7 777 METAL STUD PARTITION NON RATED WALL 4/ AD1.3 N.R.
NOTE:
ALL CMU 8" NOMINAL.
SEE EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS & WALL SECTIONS FOR EXTERIOR WALL CONSTRUCTION
WOOD CONSTRUCTION OPENINGS
SHAFT TO CORRIODR 4/ AD1.2
SHAFT TO UNIT 8/ AD1.2 90 MIN.
1 — 2 HOUR FIRE BARRIER SHAFT TO SHAFT 12/ AD1.2
UNIT TO UNIT 16/ AD1.2
2 HR EXTERIOR WALL
— - 1 HOUR FIRE BARRIER MECHANICAL SHAFT 6/ AD1.4 20 MIN.
®@cccsccccocn EXTERIOR BEARING WALL PLASTER FINISH 10/ AD1.4 N/A
C————
—— 1 HOUR FIRE PARTITION (STC 50) UNIT TO UNIT 12/ AD1.1 20 MIN.
| —
| ——
S — 1 HOUR FIRE PARTITION (STC 50) UNIT TO UNIT 8/ AD1.1 20 MIN.
— - 1 HOUR FIRE PARTITION CORRIDOR TO UNIT 4/ AD1.1 20 MIN.
CORRIDOR TO NON-UNIT
— 1 HOUR FIRE BARRIER 1 HR EXTERIOR WALL 10/ AD1.4 20 MIN.
2x6 WALL NON-RATED SINGLE WALL 1/ AD1.4 N.R.
—— 2x4 WALL NON-RATED SINGLE WALL 1/ AD1.4 N.R.
NOTE:

1. SHADED WALLS SHOWN ON SEGMENT PLANS ARE 2x6 CONSTRUCTION AND BLANK WALLS ARE 2x4 CONSTRUCTION U.N.O.

ALL FIXTURES SPECIFIED BY OWNER.

DROP CEILING:
FINISH HEIGHT AS REFERENCED ON PLAN ABOVE
FINISHED FLOOR OR STRUCTURAL SLAB, U.N.O.

CEILING APPLIED TO UNDERSIDE OF FRAMING
ABOVE PER FLOOR FRAMING ASSEMBLY OR
EXPOSED CONCRETE AT UNDERSIDE OF PODIUM.

ROOF PLAN NOTES

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

REFER TO SHEET G.30 FOR APPLICABLE GENERAL NOTES.
REFER TO COVER SHEET FOR SYMBOLS AND ABBREVIATIONS.

ALL DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF MASONRY, CONCRETE, AND
STUD, OR CENTERLINE OF COLUMN.

REFER TO ENLARGED PLANS FOR INFORMATION NOT SHOWN.

MAJOR ROOF SLOPES ARE 3/8” PER FOOT TO PROVIDE MINIMUM
1/4” PER FOOT SLOPE ALONG DRAINAGE FLOW LINES.

ROOF SPOT ELEVATIONS ARE TO TOP OF ROOF SHEATHING,
UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

ROOF ELEVATION DATUM SET AT 0.00" AT 7TH FLOOR TOP PLATE.
REFER TO STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS FOR:

A. SIZE AND LOCATION OF FRAMING AND SHEATHING.
B. SPECIAL NAILING AND BLOCKING REQUIREMENTS.

ROOFING TO BE MINIMUM CLASS “A” 1-HOUR FIRE-RATED
ASSEMBLY.

POWER TOOLS USED TO CUT THE REQUIRED OPENINGS IN THE
ROOF SHEATHING SHALL BE CAREFULLY SET TO THE
APPROPRIATE DEPTH TO AVOID CUTTING INTO ANY STRUCTURAL
MEMBERS OF THE ROOF ASSEMBLY.

PRIME ALL GALVANIZED SURFACE AREAS THAT ARE TO BE
PAINTED. ALL EXPOSED ROOF FLASHING AND PLUMBING VENTS
SHALL BE PAINTED TO MATCH ADJACENT SURFACE.

PROVIDE SPLASH BLOCK AT ALL DOWNSPOUT LOCATIONS.
PROVIDE SPLASH BLOCK OR GRAVEL BED WITHIN LANDSCAPE
AREAS, REFER TO LANDSCAPE DRAWINGS.

PER CALIFORNIA PLUMBING CODE, ROOF VENTS SHALL NOT BE
PLACED WITHIN 10’-0” FROM, OR LESS THAN 3’-0” ABOVE, AIR
INTAKES OR VENT SHAFTS.

GUARDS SHALL BE PROVIDED WHERE MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT IS
LOCATED WITHIN 10’-0" FROM THE ROOF EDGE OR OPEN SIDE OF A
WALKING SURFACE, AND SUCH EDGE OR OPEN SIDE IS MORE THAN
30" ABOVE ROOF, FLOOR, OR GRADE BELOW. THE GUARD SHALL BE
CONSTRUCTED TO PREVENT THE PASSAGE OF A 21" DIAMETER
SPHERE.

FACADE ACCESS PLAN (OPOS) SHALL BE PROVIDED BY OWNER TO
COMPLY WITH OSHA REGULATIONS. THE OWNER SHALL
COORDINATE AND NOTIFY THE PROJECT TEAM IF FACADE ACCESS
REQUIREMENTS NEED TO BE SHOWN IN THESE CONSTRUCTION
DOCUMENTS.

ANY CONTRACTOR INSTALLING FUTURE EQUIPMENT ON ROOF,
INCLUDING SOLAR PANELS, RETAIL EQUIPMENT, SATELLITE DISH,
ETC. SHALL RETAIN STRUCTURAL, MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL,
PLUMBING, ACOUSTICAL, AND WATERPROOFING CONSULTANT
SERVICES AND OBTAIN APPROVAL FROM BUILDING OWNER AND
LOCAL AUTHORITY HAVING JURISDICTION PRIOR TO INSTALLATION.

CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR BRINGING ANY CONFLICTS
AND/OR DISCREPANCIES TO THE ATTENTION OF THE ARCHITECT.

REFER TO SHEETS ADG6.1, AD6.2, AND AD6.3 FOR TYPICAL ROOF
DETAILS.

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

24.

REFER TO SHEET G.30a AND G.30b FOR APPLICABLE GENERAL NOTES.
REFER TO COVER SHEET FOR SYMBOLS AND ABBREVIATIONS.

THE PURPOSE OF THIS PLAN IS TO SHOW THE EXTENT OF THE
STRUCTURAL SLAB WITH HORIZONTAL AND VERTICAL CONTROLS.
REFER TO FLOOR PLANS FOR TOPPING SLABS.

REFER TO CIVIL DRAWINGS FOR BUILDING LOCATION ON SITE AND
PRECISE GRADING PLANS.

ALL DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF MASONRY, CONCRETE, AND STUD,
OR CENTERLINE OF COLUMN.

REFER TO STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS FOR STRUCTURAL SLAB
REQUIREMENTS.

CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ESTABLISHING EXACT TOP OF
STRUCTURAL SLAB ELEVATION BASED ON CIVIL DRAWINGS.

CONTRACTOR SHALL HAVE ALL SLABS, DEPRESSIONS, AND SLOPES
VERIFIED AND CERTIFIED BY A LICENSED SURVEYOR PRIOR TO THE
PLACEMENT OF ANY STRUCTURAL CONCRETE.

FINISHED AND SUB-SURFACE CONCRETE/PAVING THAT IS EXPOSED
TO WEATHER IS TO SLOPE TO DRAIN AWAY FROM PERIMETER WALLS
OF BUILDING UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

ALL FLAT STRUCTURAL SLABS TO RECEIVE TOPPING SLAB AND SLOPE
TO DRAIN PER CIVIL DRAWINGS.

SLOPE AT PARKING STALLS TO BE 5% MAXIMUM IN ANY DIRECTION.

SLOPE AT ACCESSIBLE ROUTE AND ACCESSIBLE PARKING SHALL NOT
EXCEED 2% MAXIMUM IN ANY DIRECTION.

EQUIPMENT CONCRETE PAD LOCATIONS AND SIZES TO BE
COORDINATED WITH GENERAL CONTRACTOR, SUB-CONTRACTOR,
AND LOCAL UTILITY COMPANY.

REFER TO CIVIL, LANDSCAPE, MECHANICAL, PLUMBING, ELECTRICAL,
AND STRUCTURAL PLANS FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION ON
PENETRATION SIZES AND LOCATIONS.

IT IS CONTRACTOR’S RESPONSIBILITY TO ESTABLISH EXACT
LOCATIONS OF CURBS, BLOCK-OUTS, AND GENERAL SLAB
CONFIGURATION.

CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY LOCATION AND SIZE OF ALL WALLS AND
SLAB OPENINGS, PENETRATIONS, AND EMBEDMENTS, AS WELL AS
COORDINATE WITH EQUIPMENT SPECIFICATIONS WHERE NECESSARY.

CONTRACTOR IS TO CONFIRM WITH ALL TRADES THAT ALL WORK,
INCLUDING PLACEMENT OF HARDWARE, SLEEVES, UTILITIES, ETC.
INTO OR THROUGH STRUCTURAL CONCRETE DECK, IS COMPLETE
PRIOR TO POURING CONCRETE.

TOP OF CURB ELEVATIONS ARE TO ALIGN WITH FINISH SLAB
ELEVATION, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

REFER TO CIVIL AND LANDSCAPE DRAWINGS FOR ENTRY PORCHES,
STOOPS, WALKS, DRIVEWAYS, SITE WALLS, SLOPES AND ELEVATIONS,
ETC. NOT SHOWN HERE.

REFER TO SLAB VARIATION PLANS FOR SLAB ELEVATION AND STEM
WALL HEIGHT VARIATIONS PER BUILDING.

THE SLAB VARIATIONS PLANS SHOW RELATIVE HEIGHTS OF TOP OF
SLABS AT LIVING UNITS. REFER TO CIVIL DRAWINGS FOR TOP OF
CURBS AT GARAGE AND GARAGE SLAB ELEVATIONS.

NOT ALL DIRECT ACCESS DOORS FROM GARAGE TO LIVING UNITS ARE
ACCESSIBLE ROUTES. REFER TO CIVIL PLANS FOR ACCESSIBLE
ROUTES FROM UNIT ENTRY DOOR TO GARAGE DOOR. REFER TO CIVIL
AND POST-TENSION DESIGN FOR CONCRETE STEPS TO UNITS, IF
PROVIDED.

PROVIDE MOISTURE BARRIER UNDER ALL SLAB-ON-GRADE IN
SENSITIVE AREAS: STORAGE ROOMS, AREAS WITH FINISH MATERIALS,
ETC.

CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR BRINGING ANY CONFLICTS
AND/OR DISCREPANCIES TO THE ATTENTION OF THE ARCHITECT.

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

REFER TO SHEET G.30 FOR APPLICABLE GENERAL NOTES.
REFER TO COVER SHEET FOR SYMBOLS AND ABBREVIATIONS.
REFER TO SHEET G.10 FOR SANITARY FIXTURE CALCULATIONS.

REFER TO SHEETS AS.10 AND AS.20 FOR DOOR AND WINDOW
SCHEDULES.

REFER TO SHEET A7.40 FOR STOREFRONTS.

ALL DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF MASONRY, CONCRETE, AND
STUD, OR CENTERLINE OF COLUMN.

REFER TO ENLARGED PLANS FOR INFORMATION NOT SHOWN.

THESE PLANS SHOW UNIQUE INFORMATION AND UNIT-TO-UNIT
RELATIONSHIPS ONLY. REFER TO ENLARGED UNIT PLANS ON A4
SERIES SHEETS FOR INFORMATION NOT SHOWN.

REFER TO STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS FOR:
A.  SIZE AND LOCATION OF FRAMING AND SHEATHING.
B. SPECIAL NAILING AND BLOCKING REQUIREMENTS.

REFER TO CIVIL DRAWINGS FOR BUILDING LOCATION ON SITE AND
PRECISE GRADING PLANS.

INTERIOR FINISHES SHALL COMPLY WITH CBC CHAPTER 8 FOR
FLAME SPREAD PROVISIONS.

ALL STAIR, ELEVATOR, TRASH, CHUTE, AND VENTILATION SHAFTS
TO BE 2-HOUR FIRE-RATED BARRIERS. REFER TO SHEET A5.00.

PROVIDE ALL NECESSARY CEILING OR WALL ACCESS PANELS AS
REQUIRED FOR AIR CONDITIONING, PLUMBING, FIRE SPRINKLER,
AND ELECTRICAL SYSTEMS. IN FIRE-RATED ASSEMBLIES PROVIDE
RATED ACCESS PANELS WITH SELF-CLOSING DEVICES.

PROVIDE FIRE BLOCKING IN STUD WALL CONCEALED SPACES,
INCLUDING FURRED SPACES, AT BOTH VERTICAL AND HORIZONTAL
10 FOOT INTERVALS.

BUILDING WILL BE FIRE SPRINKLERED THROUGHOUT.

PROVIDE EXIT SIGNS CONNECTED TO A SOURCE OF EMERGENCY
BACKUP POWER.

CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR BRINGING ANY CONFLICTS
AND/OR DISCREPANCIES TO THE ATTENTION OF THE ARCHITECT.

PROVIDE ADEQUATE LIGHTING TO ENSURE SAFE ACCESS TO
BICYCLE PARKING FACILITIES IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION
12.21A.5(k).

NEWLY MECHANICALLY VENTILATED BUILDINGS SHALL PROVIDED
REGULARLY OCCUPIED AREAS OF THE BILDINGS WITHA MERV 13
FILTER FOR OUTSIDE AND RETURN AREA. FILTER SHALL BE
INSTALLED PRIOR TO OCCUPANCY AND RECOMMENDATIONS FOR
MAINTENANCE WITH FILTERS OF HE SAME VALUE SHALL BE
INCLUDED IN THE OPERATIUONS AND MAINTENANCE MANUAL.

PROVIDE HIGH SPEED INTERNET OR WIRELESS "WIFI" SERVICE
CONNECTION TO EACH UNIT BY WIRELESS ACCESS POINT.
SERVICE WILL BE AVAILABLE BY THE PLACED IN SERVICE DATE.
HIGH SPEED INTERNET SERVICE, WITH A MINIMUM AVERAGE
DOWNLOAD SPEED OF 768 KILOBITS/SECOND MUST BE MADE
AVAILABLE TO EACH UNIT FOR A MINIMUM OF 15 YEARS, FREE OF
CHARGE TO THE TENANTS, AND AVAILABLE AT THE TIME OF THE
PROJECT'S PLACED-IN-SERVICE DATE.

FLOOR PLAN LEGEND

SLAB PLAN LEGEND

ROOF LEGEND

HOOD FOR LINE SETS

ROOF VENTILATOR

WALKWAY PADS

STEP

oy

SHADED AREA INDICATED DEPRESSED
CONCRETE SLAB FOR LANDSCAPE
TOPPING WHERE NOTED; CONCRETE SLAB
UNDER SIDEWALK, SLOPED TO DRAIN

HATCHED AREA INDICATES WOOD
CONSTRUCTION

MOBILITY UNIT

AUDIBLE / VISUAL AUGMENTED UNIT

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

24.

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

REFER TO SHEET G.30 FOR APPLICABLE GENERAL NOTES.
REFER TO COVER SHEET FOR SYMBOLS AND ABBREVIATIONS.
REFER TO SHEET G.10 FOR SANITARY FIXTURE CALCULATIONS.
REFER TO SHEET G.10 FOR PARKING STALL TABULATION.

REFER TO TYPICAL PARKING STALL LAYOUT ON SHEET A0.01 FOR
PARKING STALL CONFIGURATIONS.

REFER TO SHEETS AS.10 AND AS.20 FOR DOOR AND WINDOW
SCHEDULES.

REFER TO SHEET A7.40 FOR STOREFRONTS.

ALL DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF MASONRY, CONCRETE, AND STUD,
OR CENTERLINE OF COLUMN.

REFER TO ENLARGED PLANS FOR INFORMATION NOT SHOWN.
REFER TO STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS FOR:

A. SIZE AND LOCATION OF SHEAR WALLS.

B. SIZE AND LOCATION OF BEARING WALLS.

C. COLUMN AND BEAM SIZES.

D. FLOOR SLAB THICKNESS.

REFER TO CIVIL DRAWINGS FOR BUILDING LOCATION ON SITE AND
PRECISE GRADING PLANS.

CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ESTABLISHING EXACT TOP OF
STRUCTURAL SLAB ELEVATION BASED ON CIVIL DRAWINGS.

FINISHED AND SUB-SURFACE CONCRETE/PAVING THAT IS EXPOSED
TO WEATHER IS TO SLOPE TO DRAIN AWAY FROM PERIMETER WALLS
OF BUILDING UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

INTERIOR FINISHES SHALL COMPLY WITH CBC CHAPTER 8 FOR
FLAME SPREAD PROVISIONS.

ALL GARAGE WALLS TO BE PAINTED PER FINISH SPECIFICATIONS.

ALL STAIR, ELEVATOR, TRASH, CHUTE, AND VENTILATION SHAFTS TO
BE 2-HOUR FIRE-RATED BARRIERS. REFER TO SHEET A5.00.

PROVIDE ALL NECESSARY CEILING OR WALL ACCES PANELS AS
REQUIRED FOR AIR CONDITIONING, PLUMBING, FIRE SPRINKLER, AND
ELECTRICAL SYSTEMS. IN FIRE-RATED ASSEMBLIES PROVIDE RATED
ACCESS PANELS WITH SELF-CLOSING DEVICES.

GARAGE WILL BE FIRE SPRINKLERED THROUGHOUT.

PROVIDE EXIT SIGNS CONNECTED TO A SOURCE OF EMERGENCY
BACKUP POWER.

ALL MECHANICAL DUCTS AND PLUMBING LINES ARE TO BE RUN
TIGHT TO THE UNDERSIDE OF SLAB.

ALL GARAGE CEILING CLEARANCES SHALL BE 7°-6” MINIMUM CLEAR
FROM ALL FIXTURES, PLUMIBING LINES, OR MECHANICAL DUCTS.
ACCESSIBLE ROUTE TO ALL ACCESSIBLE PARKING STALLS SHALL BE
8’-2” MINIMUM CLEAR.

SLOPE AT PARKING STALLS TO BE 5% MAXIMUM IN ANY DIRECTION.

SLOPE AT ACCESSIBLE ROUTE AND ACCESSIBLE PARKING SHALL
NOT EXCEED 2% MAXIMUM IN ANY DIRECTION.

EQUIPMENT CONCRETE PAD LOCATIONS AND SIZES TO BE
COORDINATED WITH GENERAL CONTRACTOR, SUB-CONTRACTOR,
AND LOCAL UTILITY COMPANY.

CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR BRINGING ANY CONFLICTS
AND/OR DISCREPANCIES TO THE ATTENTION OF THE ARCHITECT.

DESIGNATED PARKING STALLS TO BE ASSIGNED BY OWNER.

REFER TO 6/AD8.1 AND 10/AD8.1 FOR EV PARKING SPACE AND
SIGNAGE INFORMATION.

REFER TO 4/AD8.1 FOR GARAGE FLOOR FINISH.

CCTV VERTICAL CLEARANCE PER CBC 11B-502.5 AND 307 .4.

LEGEND

36"

MINIMUM 8'-2" HEADROOM CLEARANCE FOR
DISABLED ACCESS PATH OF TRAVEL.
CLEARANCES SHALL BE MEASURED FROM THE
LOWEST POINT OF STRUCTURE, MECHANICAL
DUCTS, UTILITY PIPING, LIGHTING FIXTURES,
ETC. TO THE FINISH FLOOR LEVEL.

DETECTABLE WARNING STRIP, 36" MINIMUM IN
| DIRECTION OF TRAVEL
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LONG TERM BICYCLE LOCKERS:
AMERICAN BICYCLE SECURITY COMPANY, PRODUCT: BIKE-SHELL MODEL 351

Bike-Shell™
Model 351

Models 351, & 352 are our
top of the line bike lockers,
rmore durable, more attractive
and lower maintenance than
all others.

Preferred choice by transit
agencies across the country.

Fiberglass reinforced plastic
construction is highly
resistant to impact and
scratching.

The finish never needs
painting, will not rust or
corrode and is extremely
resistant to mast stains.

The standard key-lock
rmechanism is completely
internal and resists
tampering.

Reduced costs due to low
maintenance and long life.

High security due to built-in door locks with concealed
hinges. Locking bar from top to bottom of doar.

American Bicycle Security Company

P.0. Box 7359

Ventura, CA 93006
Ph: (800) 245-3723 or (805) 933-3688
Fax: (805) 933-1865
Emall: urtle@amerioike.com

PFroduck Bike-Shell™ Medal 351
At Top Center

490 244 cmd Capacity 1 doorSl Bike

J Matarials Molded comprsite lockers shall be manufachered with
—— fiberglass reinfarced plastic with & smaath “X~ and ™"
pattern on stippled walls and tog, with smosth door
frame and sdppled door, Finish allows easy removal of

___f:’fr;. Tl e e praffiti and s resistart to impact, scratches and UW.
{f,___";'___..f d___._ﬁ pml demage. Lockers shall nat use an extarnal o internal
-:‘r';_T:,' 0B frame, Walls and top shall be deuble wall construction
for high strength and insalation from tha elements
resists impact plus chemicals and staing. Materials will
i | withstand extremeas in temperature and other

weather/environmental conditions. The locker body
_J companents shall be joined by internal fasterers.
24,07 (ELT omd 0T CTEE Smd
I Sathack Fleasa allaw 5t clearance for both doors

1 doorf1 bike Hardware Mumber plates recessed in face of door, Stainless steal
louwered vents, Gear hooks far riding accessaries,

Intarmal heawy duty locking hardware conslsts of a
sliching lecking Bar, Sfaet, 2 inches in length which is
sesurad ta the daar with b inch stainlecs shaal balks
and rides on Teflon washars. Mowemant af locking bar
Is controlled by stalnless stee! cams attached to the
shaft of the lock, Kigh guality beaey duty gauge
stainless steel eantinuaus doar hinge Wit nat Fust. All
fasteners and assembly hardware is 2inc plabed or
better.

Adjustable anchor brackets with stainless stes) 3/8°
anchors allow leveling of lockers.

T-Handle Padlock/U-Lock Handle

Locks 2 Standard Lack Options (Mo charge)
sHigh-security, T-Handle Abloy cylinder lock,
remmovable plug-type cvlinder. Lock is recessad in the

*Please specify Door door Foce

Mumber saguanca

grouping of units, m

*Please :ap-er:mr grouping of units, For example:

= Hegwy duby stainless steel Padlock,U-Lack handle will
accommadabe high securiy Fadlocks and Us=Locks, For
U-Locks from W7 to 3 Y Diameter. Padiocks and L-
Lacks nat includad,

Calars ? Standard Color Opbans (Mo charga)

Tan
"-'._-"-:"' -\-_'.'- == .- .-a- :—
= Ed 1 ) qITE
1--: i, :ﬂl | ,:I ‘ “:- |"ﬁ
.'\-" _'.:_ ) ".:_
1 -:mup K| unlb_. J Gra '|d-\.l'll:h'|= urrts
wharing wilernion valls

Cannat e takan apan.

e hitiz

Plea=e call Mor oustom oolor, ar color malch infermslion

American Bicycle Security Company

- " P2, Box 7359
Wentura, CA 93006
Ph: (800) 245-3723 or (805) 933-3588

Page 10f 1 Fax: (805} 933-1855

Email: turtlefm@armeribike com

NOTES

THE ELECTRICAL SYSTEM SHALL HAVE SUFFICIENT CAPACITY TO
SIMULTANEOUSLY CHARGE ALL DESIGNATED EV SPACES AT FULL
RATED AMPERAGE OF THE EVSE. PLAN DESIGN SHALL

BE BASED UPON 40AMPERE MINIMUM BRANCH CIRCUIT.

A SEPARATE ELECTRICAL PERMIT IS REQUIRED.

THE SERVICE PANEL OR SUBPANEL CIRCUIOT DIRECTORY SHALL
IDENTIFY THEW OVERCURRENT PROTECTIVE DEIVCE SPACE(S)
RESERVED FOR FUTURE EV CHARGING PURPOSES AS EV CAPABLE
IN ACCORDANCE WITH LOS ANGELES ELECTRICAL CODE

(4.106.4.2, 4.106.4.3)

ALL DOWNSPOUTS TO DRAIN TO UNDERGROUND CISTERN. SEE CIVIL PLAN SHEET

PARKING GARAGE (S-2 OCC.)

OCCUPANCY LOAD FACTOR 1/200
ACCESSORY OCCUPANCY LOAD FACTOR 1/300

PER CBC TABLE 1004.5

8437 /200 =43 OCCUPANTS
1828 /300 = 7 OCCUPANTS
TOTAL =50 OCCUPANTS

2 EXITS REQUIRED
2 EXITS PROVIDED

44" STAIR WIDTH PROVIDED AT EA. EXIT STAIRWAY
34" CLEAR DOOR PROVIDED AT EA. EXIT STAIRWAY

s

STAIR 1
25 OCCUPANTS

REQUIRED DOOR WIDTH: 0.2 X 25 = 5.0"
PROVIDED DOOR WIDTH: 36"
REQUIRED STAIR WIDTH: 0.3 X 25 =7.5"

4I_8ll

WALL ASSEMBLY LEGEND

CONCRETE CONSTRUCTION OPENINGS
- 3 HOUR STRUCTURAL FRAME PRIMARY STRUCTURE 7/ AD1.5 N/A
— 7/ AD1.3
L 2 HOUR FIRE BARRIER NON-BEARING CMU v 90 MIN.
7/ AD1.5
(o ] 2 HOUR FIRE BARRIER NON-BEARING CONCRETE 2/ AD1.5 90 MIN.
[ — - 2 HOUR FIRE BARRIER NON-BEARING METAL STUDS 8/ AD1.3 90 MIN.
— - 1 HOUR PARTITION 1 HR FIRE PARTITION CORRIDOR 12/ AD1.3 20 MIN.
C 7] 1 HOUR EXTERIOR WALL 1 HR EXTERIOR WALL 10/ AD1.5 N/A
NON-RATED CONCRETE 7/ AD1.3 N.R.
7777 METAL STUD PARTITION NON RATED WALL 4/ AD1.3 N.R.
NOTE:

ALL CMU 8" NOMINAL.
SEE EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS & WALL SECTIONS FOR EXTERIOR WALL CONSTRUCTION

L

ARCHITECTS
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8'-10"

1 7I 5“

OB OO ’?’?

(?@@

9I 4“ ‘ 6! Oll ‘

PROVIDED STAIR WIDTH: 44"

T

C4.0.
PARKING SUMMARY

TYPE COUNT SYMBOL
BASEMENT
EV READY 4 S
EV STANDARD 2 EV
EV VAN ACCESSIBLE 1 EV VAN
STANDARD 10 S

17

TOTAL PRIME STALLS 17
NOTE:

RESIDENT PRIME = DIRECT ENTRY / NON-TANDEM

ASSIGNED PARKING 17
UNASSIGNED PARKING 0
GUEST PARKING N/A

*PARKING TO BE ASSIGNED BY OWNER

DESCRIPTION

REVISION
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- - - - - - - - - - QTE DOCUMENTS HAS BEEN
PREPARED FOR THE
PERIMETER BELOW CONSTRUCTION OF AN
GRADE WATERPROOFING STAIR 2 APARTMENT PROJECT.
6 / AD4.0 25 OCCUPANTS
REQUIRED DOOR WIDTH: 0.2 X 25 = 5.0"
PROVIDED DOOR WIDTH: 36" a
REQUIRED STAIRWIDTH: 0.3 X25=7.5"
PROVIDED STAIR WIDTH: 44"
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BASEMENT FLOOR PLAN
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STAIR 1

COMMUNITY ROOM (A OCC.)

OCCUPANCY LOAD FACTOR 1/15

PER CBC TABLE 1004.5

COMMUNITY ROOM: 1475/ 15 = 98.33

STORAGE: 83 /300 =0.28
TOTAL =99 OCCUPANTS

2 EXITS REQUIRED
3 EXITS PROVIDED

1ST STORY RESIDENTIAL (R-2

0OCC.)

OCCUPANCY LOAD FACTOR 1/200

PER CBC TABLE 1004.5
2518 /200 = 13 OCCUPANTS

1 EXIT REQUIRED
2 EXITS PROVIDED

RESIDENTIAL SERVICES / LOBBY / MAIL ROOM / UNISEX BATHROOM (B OCC.)

PER CBC TABLE 1004.5

OCCUPANCY LOAD FACTOR 1/150

OFFICE: 455/150 = 3.03

MEETING ROOMS: 185/15=12.33

STORAGE: 32/300=0.11
TOTAL =16 OCCUPANTS

LOBBY/MAIL, RESTROOMS: (625+83+73)/150 = 5.21

STORAGE: 29/300=0.10
TOTAL =6 OCCUPANTS

TOTAL =22 OCCUPANTS

1 EXIT REQUIRED
2 EXITS PROVIDED

¥

i

WALL ASSEMBLY LEGEND

WOOD CONSTRUCTION OPENINGS
SHAFT TO CORRIODR 4/ AD1.2
SHAFT TO UNIT 8/ AD1.2 90 MIN.
— T — 2 HOUR FIRE BARRIER SHAFT TO SHAFT 12/ AD1.2
UNIT TO UNIT 16/ AD1.2
2 HR EXTERIOR WALL
— — 1 HOUR FIRE BARRIER MECHANICAL SHAFT 6/ AD1.4 20 MIN.
@ccccccccce EXTERIOR BEARING WALL PLASTER FINISH 10/ AD1.4 N/A
| ——
— 1 HOUR FIRE PARTITION (STC 50) UNIT TO UNIT 12/ AD1.1 20 MIN.
| —
| —
I — 1 HOUR FIRE PARTITION (STC 50) UNIT TO UNIT 8/ AD1.1 20 MIN.
— 1 — 1 HOUR FIRE PARTITION CORRIDOR TO UNIT 4/ AD1 .1 20 MIN.
CORRIDOR TO NON-UNIT
— 1 HOUR FIRE BARRIER 1 HR EXTERIOR WALL 10/ AD1.4 20 MIN.
2x6 WALL NON-RATED SINGLE WALL 1/ AD1.4 N.R.
—— 2x4 WALL NON-RATED SINGLE WALL 1/ AD1.4 N.R.
NOTE:

1. SHADED WALLS SHOWN ON SEGMENT PLANS ARE 2x6 CONSTRUCTION AND BLANK WALLS ARE 2x4 CONSTRUCTION U.N.O.

CONCRETE CONSTRUCTION OPENINGS
3 HOUR STRUCTURAL FRAME PRIMARY STRUCTURE 7/ AD1.5 N/A
2 HOUR FIRE BARRIER NON-BEARING CMU 7/ AD1.3 90 MIN.
11/ AD1.3
7/ AD1.5
(T 2 HOUR FIRE BARRIER NON-BEARING CONCRETE 2/ AD1 5 90 MIN.
] 2 HOUR FIRE BARRIER NON-BEARING METAL STUDS 8/ AD1.3 90 MIN.
— — 1 HOUR PARTITION 1 HR FIRE PARTITION CORRIDOR 12/ AD1.3 20 MIN.
C ] 1 HOUR EXTERIOR WALL 1 HR EXTERIOR WALL 10/ AD1.5 N/A
NON-RATED CONCRETE 7I'AD1.3 N.R.
777 METAL STUD PARTITION NON RATED WALL 4/ AD1.3 NR.
NOTE:

ALL CMU 8" NOMINAL.
SEE EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS & WALL SECTIONS FOR EXTERIOR WALL CONSTRUCTION

OOBIOBENONO
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DEPRESSED SLAB
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PROVIDED STAIR WIDTH: 44"
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REFER TO SHEET A0.10
FOR SLAB PLAN LEGEND

1/8" = 1'-0"

THIS SET OF CONSTRUCTION
DOCUMENTS HAS BEEN
PREPARED FOR THE
CONSTRUCTION OF AN
APARTMENT PROJECT.

A0.12

2018-109

JOB NUMBER

As indicated
SCALE

100% CD PROGRESS
/ PRICING SET

ISSUED AS

09/25/2020

ISSUE DATE




2ND STORY - 4TH STORY RESIDENTIAL (R-2 OCC.)

OCCUPANCY LOAD FACTOR 1/200
ACCESSORY OCCUPANCY LOAD FACTOR 1/300
PER CBC TABLE 1004.5

5520 /200 =28 OCCUPANTS
182 /300 =1 OCCUPANT
TOTAL =29 OCCUPANTS

2 EXITS REQUIRED
3 EXITS PROVIDED (2 STAIRS + HORIZONTAL)

44" STAIR WIDTH PROVIDED AT EA. EXIT STAIRWAY
34" CLEAR DOOR PROVIDED AT EA. EXIT STAIRWAY

DI

STAIR 1

14 OCCUPANTS

PROVIDED DOOR WIDTH: 36"

PROVIDED STAIR WIDTH: 44"

6
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WOOD CONSTRUCTION OPENINGS
SHAFT TO CORRIODR 4/ AD1.2
SHAFT TO UNIT 8/ AD1.2 90 MIN.
S0 — 2 HOUR FIRE BARRIER SHAFT TO SHAFT 12/ AD1.2
UNIT TO UNIT 16/ AD1.2
2 HR EXTERIOR WALL
— - 1 HOUR FIRE BARRIER MECHANICAL SHAFT 6/ AD1.4 20 MIN.
®occcccccccn EXTERIOR BEARING WALL PLASTER FINISH 10/ AD1.4 N/A
| ——
— 1 HOUR FIRE PARTITION (STC 50) UNIT TO UNIT 12/ AD1.1 20 MIN.
—
| I—
R — 1 HOUR FIRE PARTITION (STC 50) UNIT TO UNIT 8/ AD1.1 20 MIN.
— - 1 HOUR FIRE PARTITION CORRIDOR TO UNIT 4/ AD1.1 20 MIN.
CORRIDOR TO NON-UNIT
e 1 HOUR FIRE BARRIER 1 HR EXTERIOR WALL 10/ AD1.4 20 MIN.
2x6 WALL NON-RATED SINGLE WALL 1/ AD1.4 N.R.
——— 2x4 WALL NON-RATED SINGLE WALL 1/ AD1.4 N.R.
NOTE:
1. SHADED WALLS SHOWN ON SEGMENT PLANS ARE 2x6 CONSTRUCTION AND BLANK WALLS ARE 2x4 CONSTRUCTION U.N.O.

ONENONIO

8'-4" Q" 77n-21/2" '
|
—— — = — — — — — — + T — — — + - — —
| ‘ |
I I
| | |
I
@ N B : b L | I I |~ - @
| |
_ |
@ A I = P gt | f g 41Ry == sS1R) “S1.4a_ - f @
| ~S1a S11 “S1(R) , ] H |
o I ) e s ] )
SR & 1S = | | | | )
g op .
STAR1 . 1. it "y O
|
’|3/4"*L |
N MAINT. utiL. | L2 |
T | S2a | T/R [C202] | % | |
) 208, L
] | = | | I | | ‘;
= |3
DRSS ST o
e | b T R A
| & |
=i - - = T 1T T e T = T m T \& E
| 11..# | | | LB | | L
I I | B I L )
| ' o
- WOOD X
CONSTRUCTION

s

2ND STORY SLAB PLAN

ONENONO

REFER TO SHEET A0.10
| FOR SLAB PLAN LEGEND

1/8" = 1'-0"

ARCHITECTS

LOS ANGELES | IRVINE | OAKLAND

This document is the property of TCA Architects, Inc.

©2019 Any use of this document without TCA

authorization is strictly forbidden.

DATE

DESCRIPTION

REVISION

O,

Z

N

-

o

L o 0o

¥ a3 Z

O x5 n

2 5

Z 32

W ~ 5O
|_

¥ 595

< =<y

O 98w

Z 9=

<\—

=

Y

LL]

T

N

nd

O

O

—

LL

o

m

<C

-

N

>_

'

O

=

: D =
cAQ|<C
4m
2N | O

NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION

1500 S. GRAND AVE. #100, LOS ANGELES, CA 90015

THIS SET OF CONSTRUCTION

DOCUMENTS HAS BEEN
PREPARED FOR THE
CONSTRUCTION OF AN
APARTMENT PROJECT.

A0.13

2018-109

JOB NUMBER

As indicated
SCALE

100% CD PROGRESS
/ PRICING SET

ISSUED AS

09/25/2020

ISSUE DATE




DI

D20,

O

WALL ASSEMBLY LEGEND

L

WOOD CONSTRUCTION OPENINGS
SHAFT TO CORRIODR 4/ AD1.2
SHAFT TO UNIT 8/ AD1.2 90 MIN.
N — 2 HOUR FIRE BARRIER SHAFT TO SHAFT 12/ AD1.2
UNIT TO UNIT 16/ AD1.2
2 HR EXTERIOR WALL
— — 1 HOUR FIRE BARRIER MECHANICAL SHAFT 6/ AD1.4 20 MIN.
@ccccsccccn EXTERIOR BEARING WALL PLASTER FINISH 10/ AD1.4 N/A
cC——
— 1 HOUR FIRE PARTITION (STC 50) UNIT TO UNIT 12/ AD1.1 20 MIN.
 I—
| I—
— 1 HOUR FIRE PARTITION (STC 50) UNIT TO UNIT 8/ AD1.1 20 MIN.
— - 1 HOUR FIRE PARTITION CORRIDOR TO UNIT 4/ AD1.1 20 MIN.
CORRIDOR TO NON-UNIT
— 1 HOUR FIRE BARRIER 1 HR EXTERIOR WALL 10/ AD1.4 20 MIN.
2x6 WALL NON-RATED SINGLE WALL 1/ AD1.4 N.R.
— 2x4 WALL NON-RATED SINGLE WALL 1/ AD1.4 N.R.
NOTE:

1. SHADED WALLS SHOWN ON SEGMENT PLANS ARE 2x6 CONSTRUCTION AND BLANK WALLS ARE 2x4 CONSTRUCTION U.N.O.

)

@ ®

O

LOS ANGELES | IRVINE | OAKLAND

This document is the property of TCA Architects, Inc.

ARCHITECTS

©2019 Any use of this document without TCA

DATE

DESCRIPTION

REVISION

SHERMAN OAKS SENIOR HOUSING

authorization is strictly forbidden.

=<0
nx £
Ko')w
52
x o O
2 T
|_
RSO
ggrx
£9U§J
Lo

<

Y

O

O

1

LL

>_

Y

O

|_

0P

1

|_

ﬂ-

e

Eon |0

NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION

STAIR 1 G2.10) STAIR 1 2.1
14 OCCUPANTS ‘ | ("2 ) 14 OCCUPANTS (2
REQUIRED DOOR WIDTH: 0.2 X 14 = 2.8" \A3.10/ REQUIRED DOOR WIDTH: 0.2 X 14 = 2.8" \A3.10/
PROVIDED DOOR WIDTH: 36" 856 1/2" PROVIDED DOOR WIDTH: 36" 856 1/2"
REQUIRED STAIR WIDTH: 0.3 X 14 = 4.2" | REQUIRED STAIR WIDTH: 0.3 X 14 = 4.2" |
PROVIDED STAIR WIDTH: 44 | 8'-4" 12'-3" ¢ ‘ 13'-6 1/2" 1" 12'-0" ‘¢' 136 1/2" 1" 12'-0" ¢  13-81/2" PROVIDED STAIR WIDTH: 44 8'-4" 12'-3" ¢ | 13'-6 1/2" 1" 12'-0" I¢' 13|-L3 1/2" 1" 12'-0" ¢ | 13'-8 1/2" ‘
I I I I i I i I
A - - o — - — ] - i - T J - - - T - T - A - - R — - — 1= . - e - - T - B - - A
| | | | | |
I | | ‘ | I | | |
| | | | | | o
I | I I |I AD4.4 I
@ _ _ ; | | ——— 5 — A ] 1 — — I\—Jﬁ | f_) _ @ _ i} ‘ 5 — 7 ‘ 7| — ‘ 5 5 7 — r I I — | ‘ L _ @
- = = = -~ - T = = = -~
&N - =€ N — K.
= | S1 / S1.1(R S1(R S ‘1 R S1(R 1 1€_I | = | \35.10) S1a !} 81.1(R) S1(R) 1.1(R) S1(R) 1.1§_I '
- a 1(R) ) A(R) ) v -4 ~ | | 301 | | 304 | |
~ | - 401 il B [lo4 - | 11406 | | " . | SHEN SHE
_ _ — — _ o | | _ _ _ _ I I _ | _ _ — — _ | _ _ _ I _ N A L - _
@ I i 5 I (EATD) @ I l B I (EATD) @
_ o Hh 0 [a [a ‘ b I ‘ [a [a ‘ b I I ! o _ 105' < 250' _ o Hj i o o ﬁ] o o ‘ m r I o i 1051 < 250|
| ‘ - 4 = _ - 4 - - 4 ‘ - ‘ = | | | - 4 = - | - - Ay - | =
| o : - ' 3 [ : — - , _t
. o] s (5] s [g] s [g] 1 B A Tk 2] s s 3] s [5] 1 5
R : I | § (CPET) R | | | (CPET)
= [ Hi g BE | B : . . - [ Hi B B | oG ; . .
| - HI 0 7 e | e o0 | I: | 75'< 125 ‘ | Ca HI ? e ‘ e el I: | 75'< 125 .
STAIR 1 I B I STAIR g " I
S014 . .
i ) [ ] = [ ] = STORAGE so1] | S013 = { J = [ } = //ST%%:?«GE
A - T | Tmfiry /z/ C401 A 3 - o :
— — f‘};) 7' ‘ c3 _——= == L L - - - - T - s -k - T T T = -_.{ - : ‘ — ! \Q — - i? ! L ‘ @@ L _——— = ‘1 —_— ‘_* - . - _T_.‘ e - . - s T - T - T T TL_ — — L ﬂgi * -
c S i) I 8 : c : . Hief o s e %l : c
CGEEEEED GED GEEEEED D (e} C303 P — 2 Te)
| ‘ 2 | UTI w ‘ | | | a NT. UTI w | o
_ S2 c403] ' C402 I o g _ S23 c303] H'- C302 I A2 g
(1) 0 a X 2 (1) o D@ 2
\12.10) o [408 | | < B A2 ~ \82.10) S [ 308 | | p = : 307 N
S m & ol |3 ™ = - ] |3 2
I o ‘ 4A ) (C404B —H 40 = I I | %IA I . | | -
‘ ‘ I D= bI:I L ‘ | L ‘ ‘ W ‘ D= bI:I | || ) W
j(? : ! ~ oj° %, ” . - | @REF % ! : g? j“? : ! — oj° %, C | p |IREF. % 9 I : g?
g . | = g g . | - b= g
i Jé)q — REF I‘O —_ g% . I‘O
D N N N ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ [ | _ / N ‘ C404 : N - I‘ N N i = - — ‘ N ‘ | B D B B ? — } - = | [ ‘ 7/*’7 RErku — N ‘ B B - D
| H |
I S2 m LAUN ... || A2 | a i S2 i LAU A2 | .
I : [ 409 | - [C405] [ E014 = I = -1C30 T
— = [~ -_— - TTA B - | — — —_— 1 — — - | = — i (Cma e -t =
3 : | 2 ? E
= @% W GLOSETE ' (cus “ | | [ e I
BAf [ fm— sl b o E L N Pl = > &
' | C407 ) | \_ - I__gl @'_"_'- Fofe 23 -) '_"_"_";"_"_'<_'1___4r__ | & = | cao7 ) | __CQORR. _ __ _® @__ - — - F1 | o
JAN'TOR S | " >— ) c200 @ A512 1 : N@i @ | 7o) JAN'TOR'S C‘Loﬁ | ) >_ / C300 @ . g O I o)
CLOSET . | | r T =5i STAIR 2 CLOSET 5 ‘ | ) u= Tt ' =
C407 [H { } { [ J (3 C307 | { I |, J { ||| | } =3q S023 ‘
|| I | — | - ) | I | — ! - | STAIR 2
N o N N g | STAR 2 N 0N = SN |
.9 oo | oalf uP . 15 OCCUPANTS e = | P 3
(EATD) o I — ) N~ N T I . REQUIRED DOOR WIDTH: 0.2 X 15 = 3.0" N . - — A R A T U s
- | i & \ il i & \ i | i ] I . | o PROVIDED DOOR WIDTH: 36" = i ] I Ui i E i L g o B
] - m m . mtl | - | S REQUIRED STAIR WIDTH: 0.3 X 15 = 4.5" ) - m - m - - m S
S & | z E : & | e I PROVIDED STAIR WIDTH: 44" y 2 E Z El Z Z | : ' (I/h
I =] v/ ' I I EEE N A5.11]
0P N ool . (CPET) | o] 1.1 81 = 1.1 1 S X (CPET)
I st B s14 | st B s14 s1 R 8110 | 65 < 125 sy St i S ST [ st | (o s
E - - - | 410 211 | [412 [a13] | - . [415 _ \ - = - - - - - - E = , = 315 ) | ! I - N E
| | T S ! 5 | - : | S
| > — fue §7 f HEERS s - IR S & f R | | e
- | D | ) — | | o @ T - T @
@f I | | | &a ! @ ! !
| NETY | STAR 2
| .| 15.0ccupPanTs
| | | | | REQUIRED DOOR WIDTH: 0.2 X 15 = 3.0"
| | | | | PROVIDED DOOR WIDTH: 36"
1 | REQUIRED STAIR WIDTH: 0.3 X 15 = 4.5"
| PROVIDED STAIR WIDTH: 44"
@ = — —|—+— - — — — — | = — - — — = — + — = — -~ @ @ -~ -~ — — — — — — L - — — — - —f — = =
| i et e el et ey | plpegtiefiepuiigl gl sty e gyl ity | gty el O
12'-3" 13'-6 1/2" 1" 12'-0" 13'-6 1/2" 1" | 12'-0" 13'-8 1/2" 8'-4" 12'-3" 13'-6 1/2" 1" 12'-0" 13'-6 1/2" *‘]" 12'-0" 13'-8 1/2" 8'-4"
| ¢ | | ¢ 856172, | ¢ | ¢ | | ¢ 8561/ | ¢ |
| FOR GENERAL NOTES, LEGEND, AND
OTHER TYPICAL INFORMATION, REFER TO
2 ) — 2 ) SHEET A0.10
211 \b211)
W 2 e (s (e PIOIO SE NN OO O SENONO
REFER TO 2/ A0.13 FOR N REFER TO 2/ A0.13 FOR N
4TH STORY FLOOR PLAN TYP. INFO NOT SHOWN 3RD STORY FLOOR PLAN

2 ) g =10

1/8" = 1'-0"

TYP. INFO NOT SHOWN @

1500 S. GRAND AVE. #100, LOS ANGELES, CA 90015

THIS SET OF CONSTRUCTION

DOCUMENTS HAS BEEN
PREPARED FOR THE
CONSTRUCTION OF AN
APARTMENT PROJECT.

A0.14

2018-109

JOB NUMBER

As indicated

SCALE

100% CD PROGRESS

/ PRICING SET

ISSUED AS

09/25/2020

ISSUE DATE




Solar Reflecance e GnerpSnan Cokrs ot Sk e sl WALL ASSEMBLY LEGEND
Raflaciance Indax! Reflaciance Indax!
Eanrgysmart e an ROOF DECK A(ROCC.)
Whike?
Cergysmart 53 |
Tagi OCCUPANCY LOAD FACTOR 1/200 OPENINGS
’ﬁ:uay:'ﬂlﬂlt an 21 PER CBC TABLE 1004.5 WOOD CONSTRU CTION
acficcties Gray _ 412 /200 = 3 OCCUPANTS
= & = SHAFT TO CORRIODR gf QB] g 90 MIN
Thaar . 1w [1dmesaled mied ase e ing ma 85T B Ir.\\i rﬂ.ll | C .-5‘-'. :'I. :';..._: Jo- r:T 1 EXIT REQUIRED [ ] . SHAFT TO UNIT ' . ARCHITECTS
‘:\.'.lllmﬁ:l:‘sr!l:l-‘.JI:D_I\:;l:'l:;L;?lr:;di‘:'rr::-l'nh!"'lrlI:|I.:r.':..|dh|.|.-:-k|H |_’!- - .-.I l“ T [. . 'l-T‘.Ill % |: - 2 EXIT PROV'DED "t 2 HOUR FIRE BARRIER SHAFT TO SHAFT 12/ AD1 2 LOS ANGELES | IRVINE | OAKLAND
U . UNIT TO UNIT 16/ AD1.2
LAred F A o LT I FFiLE Bk, o ¢l Toov™ Tl 23 0= d Moe s0e e 0 gt oyl ami s i . ) )
Sarnafil® G 410-60 Ene rgyS mart 44" STAIR WIDTH PROVIDED AT EA. EXIT STAIRWAY 2 HR EXTERIOR WALL 62016 Ay o of e doeument wiou TOA
APFLICATION INSTRUCTIONS ENVIRONMENTAL, HEALTH AND SAFETY 34" CLEAR DOOR PROVIDED AT EA. EXIT STAIRWAY authorization is strictly forbidden.
T NN | - 1 HOUR FIRE BARRIER MECHANICAL SHAFT 6/ AD1.4 20 MIN.
:.P'FUCTJH.::J N . :,:_.:nf';,r:::;;;;E::ﬁ:;;:;:;:z.r,:ujlifm aF sarnalil G 410 Roofl Membrane is a PYC Lhermoplastic mambrane
sarnadil G is Irstal od afer proper proanratan C -anmizal products, user d refsr o the sckial Safets
appresedd substate This n'ﬂmhp-'; W I'.Il::nrnllpﬂ irtn E:;:.lé:-,-:,l,:r-:nr::,::w:lig ;rh.:?l-l:Jiﬁ-,.;:;:w,?ml_ AT Seessssses® EXTERIOR BEARING WALL PLASTER FINISH 10/ AD1.4 N/A
AEGH " BV Ty g oRtan ch M= Mol Teciriea rexigokagical ard sther satety o2 2ted data, Lies mus
ReUirEmEnL ard Tien presced it place LA reay e currenil zolual Salely Dala Sheels belore using PRODUCT DESCRIPTION CHARACTERISTICS / ADVANTAGES
:;:l;::::‘“_ri:;ill::::hselrzz;tur;nEia;::ll':‘iiil:::lr:- ary p:-.u::ijl;q'.l.s..lr cawe of an _‘-‘_ﬂlETIH'f:C'.:- mall C .I.ZMTI'I.'I sarradil® G 320 60 tacrgysmart Keaf vambrane is o [ —
hat air welding cqupmeat, Diforcn: Somacal adbasives e TS FUC thermaplasic merkrare: arcduced with an intcgral AYYS ROOF DECK B (R OCC.) — 1 HOUR FIRE PARTITION (STC 50) | UNIT TO UNIT 12/ AD1.1 20 MIN.
require different zaplication metands, Flease consuls flnerglass imat rsalakarsenent far exeslent dinneasional e P _
Slka's 5p atnt Ha ards bar des : it T, 15 higl lastive, wilh b mllalble samns,
Bl s pnediitaformanigulitordimibacicior detelen o bl o Ve Mmﬁﬂgg OCCUPANCY LOAD FACTOR 1/200 =
meribrane (o reduce dirt pick va, g PER CBC TABLE 1004.5 8/ AD1.1 20 MIN
MAINTENANCE - Higaly eflectue _ ) — — 1 HOUR FIRE PARTITION (STC 50) | UNIT TO UNIT : :
5 thks : a:flli:l;:;?:éﬁ'::iljr"anl:h'l':.:‘eL o reduce ot pick up 426 /200 = 3 OCCUPANTS
?rl:::.l:;;?Elém:rlfn:ﬂ!'f.:.:T_vIﬁﬂ_?,:-,b“?r.;;h;.“;:d Sarradil G 41005 usec in zdhered applicatons witk - "'h"'t 2rwelied "':"'"""‘-f-"-’ I.::rg r-"”"-P-'*"f“";":""“" 1 EXIT REQUIRED CORRIDOR TO UNIT
terminatior s=alants at keast tsice :l'm.:':n:l after each yarinus adkesees guer varous substrates. = z"'ﬁ'-"?!' "I_tf‘l"'blﬂl'-: aerlarmarie 2 EXITS PROVIDED . I - 1 HOUR FIRE PARTITION CORRIDOR TO NON-UNIT 4/ AD1 1 20 MIN.
P = Superice fire rasiskance -
AREAS OF AFPLICATION
AV RILABIUTY/WARRANTY - APPROVALS / STANDARDS 44" STAIR WIDTH PROVIDED AT EA. EXIT STARWAY 1 HOUR FIRE BARRIER 1 HR EXTERIOR WALL 10/ AD1.4 20 MIN. §
ARALABILTY s —— 34" CLEAR DOOR PROVIDED AT EA. EXIT STAIRWAY E— %6 WALL NON-RATED SINGLE WALL 1/ AD1 .4 NR. 2
Frosem Sies Carparation  Racding Authorized Apalizatnes = Flashings = Ulincbersr 1ers L aboratores )
Firr wse within Sarmalil or Sikaplar seslems : h'l-lld:;;ﬂ :..efn;;.al:;r_c:-:_!r;i::ﬁu;ad:
WARRAKTY = Mliami-Dade Caunty -
i ey diuun,tm NOTES ——— 2x4 WALL NON-RATED SINGLE WALL 1/ AD1.4 N.R.
Sika autheonzed ppicatar, S Carparzhon will arovide . ::.IEI-_-'J.H!-:I 237 Plat riurn Certificd
:It“a“lff:r'l"-"“*“‘ Building Craanr via the Sika Autharzen :JITFF;?L:}T:’ 1. ALL ROOF RUNOFF TO DRAIN TO UNDERGROUND CISTERN. SEE CIVIL PLAN SHEET NOTE
fater - California Tit.a 22 C4.0. 5
BASIS OF PRODUCT DATA SO Eloes 1. SHADED WALLS SHOWN ON SEGMENT PLANS ARE 2x6 CONSTRUCTION AND BLANK WALLS ARE 2x4 CONSTRUCTION U.N.O.
Faend s rmay dilTer Lasad vpoe sl Tistical varialiones
duperding vosn snixing melhos ang equipener,
temperature, 2pplication methods, test meshods, 2ctual
5t carditians and caning candfons. z
OTHER RESTRICTIONS . g
[}
Sec Legal Disdairaer. %
Salit & 460 Energyirvan amalit & 060 Energyiman a
By ek 0G0, Ve or (GI0 By gk 0G0, Vers or (IL
1| = e G TR - AT PP 2 S IFIR A0 STAIR1 w
BUILDING TRUST 3 OCCUPANTS |
475 1/5 REQUIRED DOOR WIDTH: 0.2 X3 =0.6" 7 14"
PROVIDED DOOR WIDTH: 36" 85~ I
REQUIRED STAIR WIDTH: 0.3 X3 =0.9" 94 1/4" 763"
PROVIDED STAIR WIDTH: 44" | ‘ ‘ z
] — — — — — — :
¢ <3<

|
— — f— — _1. — — — — I
LEGAL DISCLAIMER PRODUCT INFORMATION @ - B Il B T B . B - B - | - B - B T o B B @

* KEEF CONTAIMER TIGHTLY CLOSED

# KEEF DUT OF REACH OF CHILDREN Chemical Baze Higm-quality, -".--.. mambrane cantaining u!l.-'..'.-inlc-'. light 5t:||:l|ilﬂ'";,..ﬂ:|m:
& BT FOR INTERMAL COMSUMPTION swlarvianl, ang fikerplass reiriloioermer] wilh g origque lacygue coating o e |
= FOR INDUSTREAL USE ORLY T SLITALE. | |
LIRS IR ON LY Recyded Coment o Pre-consumer, 15 Fost-corsumer | | |
Prar to aarh ase of any product af Sika Coracmation, fs Reirforcing Material Fibargiass
subsdiarkes ar atiliatas ["SIEAY), Fhe Lapr allst 2owEys - ¢LASS AD6.1
Feacd mad Felleiw the wan v gs and Asirictions on the Packaging &0 mil ':1'5"":"'] Membrane {White, H'!:":_tm Gray, and Tan] GUARDRAIL ‘ ! ’
profut’s mssLeorer, product kel Prsduct Duals 10 Fx 130 FL (3 ms J0m) rof, 383 s (17 ke per rall, 24.0"T.O.W %\ I |
Skt arid Safely Data Sheel which are avazble a1 & walls per palet I ’ i I
wsa.sika.cam or by calling SIKAE's Tecknil Service st 1K 18 me 30 m) nol, 194 ks (8% kgl por rall, ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ - Z
Ceaartment 2t 1 400 Y33 F452. kathing cantired in 12 rulls per palk=t A7 - f 7 T — ‘ S — ‘ o — o 7 - < o o —
ariy S Eprature or ratara s ol the nsesof the CeyersTrip &% e 100 02D e 8 30 o) rall 25 s 07 R pen sl ﬂ . H ‘ H ! —
naligatan terean! sad Fallaw the warrings ane 25 ralls per palket = = U)
irsboaticen: Lar eack STEA aredoct as sl Terth i he g I W < ‘ I D
currerd product label, Product Dats Shewt a0 Safety &0 mil {15 mim) Mambrane {Pating Greea) () a
Gusa Sheet priar 1o uze of the SIKA pradust. G 3 bt Bt 2 w200 ) rall, 168 I |7 g e rel, - Sl ROOF DECK SCREEN g 5 8.0" i O o
SIKL warrants this procaet far ane pess fram date of 19 ralls pes pallet | | | o <DE ‘ PER LANDSCAPE. I 6 | ‘ 8
R T R P i S Teyersrip &' e 100 02D e H 30w rall, 25 00k 07 wgh per el -— 3 >
irtatation ta he fean from raanufactariag detacs and e raltacts O p [aR)
tonest the technical araperties an the curmert Prodist £3 ralls per paliet B - ] - - 1 - 1 - - - [ N - - > ~ < > 6
Crata Sheel il deed 5 divedied woithin the prodic’s shall Mppearance [ Color = Tiog: Wihite, Anflarrive Gray, Tan, and Pabina Graen I ' = I m ] Z -
liFa, Dser dubermires soablity of prodact far inkerded = Feallonr: Sray i : n < m < w
use and zssurnes 2l ks, User's andfer Baver’s sele Shelf Life e = %) o =O ~—  — L_IIJ
remecy shall e imited 1o the gurchass arze or . v AREA OF REFUGE | ‘ < a | N3 O x » (D L
replacernnens of this praduct aecluswe of any lakor costs, Starage Conditions Soeee il ap paliets aad Fully pratected from fhe westher woth clean canvas 1) 30x42 SPACE ! HOSE BIB C.)I < < — Z < O
MG DTHER WARRANTIES EXPRESS QR IWPLEED FHALL tarpzalins. Uneensed aclyethylers mrpzalins are rat 2cozptec due to the ( ) X =<|- I < " An 2 I N Z < ’ <Z(
APPLY INCLUDING ANY WARRANTY OF acvaredlabon ol maisture baneatk the Larpaalin in corbe ry weaater _1 > 3'-0 o O
MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR & PARTICULAR T R e LR S s B e, Re S PAVERS ON PEDESTAL SYSTEM LLI m n
FURFOSE. SIKA SHALL MOT BE LLAELE UNDER ANY LEGAL conditiars that miay s ect the ease af membrane waldabdling, ~ AT ROOF DECK’ SEE DETAIL m d O g
THEQRY FOR SPECIAL OR CONSECLIENTIAL DAMAGES. owerall Thicknass S Tl (imirmnt Ehl ks PRSI 1751) DN /\ .
SIA SHALL NOTT BE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE LISE OF THIS a5 mil CRETRA Topn 1 [-8434 Epuc. Rusdraseant) | I | = I°" ‘ 8 / AD2.2 AND LANDSCAPE 0p) a w T S
FRODLCT B 5 MANNER TO IMFRINGE ON ANY PATENT STAI R 1 T L 2 . . DWGS. FOR MORE INFO. — =
QR ANY CTHER INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS HIELD Thickriess Above Serim 27 1wl {4577 3 TE3 5 | 1 & 01 | 24.0" T.OW/ U) — L >_ T+
BY O . 15 il (%I [ | R0 Sper, Hecyirement] -S RO1 _ ! \ (D wi
Sule of SIKA preducts are subj=ct ta the Term: and TECHMICAL INFORMATION ‘ LIJ Z O <>(
Cardibons of Sale wehich are avaizblz ot ; < m =)
ktps:dfasa. ska.comyend granpy ik Cerpitermazadeanditians. Atm P i o 15 Sl P ncbusie e . . N - GLAS$ O c,) =Z
e i ik a5e HasTRA O-RR0T I
ar by calling 1-8NR-A32.7437, 3 ISkl LT T AN AN S C — g,)l | 3 ’ﬁﬁFRDF\’ATEI — — g e | l | é
Reststancs to Crynamic Pumciung Tass {ASTRA -5 50 Z é_) — E (D
7.3 E-lhF o (AETRS Tapw [ 8434 Spw. Brecsiersenl| 240" TOW.AT - (g
Tensi= Strength B ILF 3546 M CEETRA DTS L) | | < 8
55 It {345 W TR Tepa | D-2234 Bper, Rsovirzmant ‘ | e
Elongation at Break F50 E ZA0% MO E Do CATI 13511 A mE
TR0 & 220% D & CTdDe (AETRS Tape | QL2434 Spar. Resuirarenr n
S Dorpardien Siha Sarre Sha Mewioarm S0 de LY. Vit pevhe v e o, i1 - Ui B3k s T Hie W ‘ I I I
Bl Fzla daeree 10T Ca Foacd Curssar L be o Calrm . 15
widbair, HIF222 F2ene, WA Frare ediea Rboren Lirear Dinerdional Chargs -00EYs 1O5TR 222040 I ‘ I n
LR EEHRR =T UEFF R v (AECLTER - LU g izta Camodaee 1% |:_l'.'\-|lr.-' Iepe [ =040 bper, Heouarsmenkl ‘ f\l I
"az: ¢ L-300-2114E50 Pz -1 TE1A30E0E CF. 7213 ‘ ‘ ~ W
i Skt il Hhans G 39 AN Tear Strength 105 BT 108 Wl {AETRA -1 u u‘_) U)
stz smndd o gz Fem Sl Sy dfmingd 14 14 145 "'Il CEETR Tope | D 434 Sper, Roouirsmant = i
\ © 0 g
o . I I
(9] N
~ I
A VR ERRTIN g BT B Y T N bk B 11 R | Pogduck Duln Sheed D 7 A N 1T 7 T - 7 -
L sl 410 &0 e Y | I BOILER / SOLAR HOT 4 r | |
el STt i ) | WATER TANK PAD L] B
e ; | REFER TO PLUMBING AND v | |
BUILDING TRUST | SOLAR HOT WATER p
5f5 BUILDIMG TRUST if5 \ JF R DRAWINGS FOR ADDITIONAL o |
— —— —— —— -— S «mm! NFORMATION g ‘ - —— -——
@ — T =T T ﬁ! = — Q 1T |
3 ToR
Energy Smart Tan CRRC Product ID 0674-0004 I s = s/ CTRL. {1, | Z
<A => ol Ll H
E 1 = _ _ 1T = e ] Wy T of — ‘FRO 1 | ——— . 6 ] - ~ O
[ 3 =
24.0" T.O.W. N —
| | fYP. $ 1.0" | 001 @ | =
I 20 ‘ ‘ < || = = i < I o
< =
|| \ae3 — |5 |5 = o O
L 4 = ,
Seam Strength Pass LAETRA 7510 4 % — =0
Ll P R CN | [ lij ® e A5 12 *‘G { ’—‘{} —
4% o eriglnal? CA%IR Iwpe | D040 dper. Beovirsmant] m \ ? i N I U @0 . # Q’i j i E ' STAIR 2
Cradats smers Sradg rrew e ngrare 1z wae la e AD6.1 ! ' _ ‘ \ 7 3 ‘ 1 O' W & o Y M ‘ ! m
Lo Temperature Bend bgge SETEA G-21%5) U — — ‘= 0 10 TYPS 8.0" = ] SR02
Paze A0 |-I07C (BETH Tepe [ D 2434 Eper, Rsculrament ol e Q 8.0 . Q L I_
S / a063) | ¢ S I
Retaritian of Properties after Heat ARRING Tonsile Stranpth, 5 of eriginal, Fess TR 25 QT Td> A ¢ |9 N I \;ri AREA OF REFUGE U)
tlangaticr, % of orginal: Pass ) o WARTRDGL < 1) 30x48 SPACE
Tanvile Stranpth, %ol criginal: S0 CAETR Tupe | 002434 Spec. Rcnirarantl - I | | ] ] | | I g ( ) 2
Sangatism, %ol odgina: a1 ~ Lo < || o " A - N
- 3-0" - 40 4-0 o
UY Exposure VL0 Arurs (AETR 01 B4 %+ = e { | Ly I
SA000 haurs (BETR Tape | Q0434 Sper. Rocuira antl N M N '
Cracking Kane I NN ‘ I o
T apniilicativen] < > I
Dicukaratian LRI R | K i 9 AN TYR | A | 4 S | F Z m
‘bry chaservatian \ <
'-"r:?r:'rel:en fication] e @ H AD6.1 ’ = — SOLARHMA-[ETEANELS i m / = = ';I O
i1 a ’ i - i T - i T <~~~ T — - \ 5 — = — — —I
© ©
Weight Change affter Immarsion In Water 1.1% TR 5700 I | I D— LI_
+ 3 CASTR T 0 1443 Spe. Beccierenl | R o »
- % } L — 1 = — [ 4\ L = = % J — 10 O Li = J — - + 7 * F _2 % u_
Salar Reflectance EnergySmart Colars Initial Solar 3-Year Sollar N— e T — — — — <H *********** I _ s, — — — — — — " [= I
Reflectanca: ReMlectance! 24.0" T.OW. 24.0" T.O.W. : O
FaprgySienart 0.R5 .74 | n I STAIR 2 8
e | STAIR 2 : O
caergysmart 0.4 1.k% m W 3 OCCUPANTS % m 2
Ter - - | | | REQUIRED DOOR WIDTH: 0.2 X3 =0.6" S
Droerpwenart ; Q.
g \ADs./ PROVIDED DOOR WIDTH: 36"
Faprgysnart .55 GRTS I I REQUIRED STAIR WIDTH: 0.3 X3 =0.9"
“atoia Greers
PROVIDED STAIR WIDTH: 44"
R T B P e L R BT M P L T ER L
T e tn SR EEIE START RN Givsd Rhdws, 2edd 8 Torrle™ Tieks 24 00602 for | oo ol S S
iz G — — — - F— — - — - — — . — — — 1 - I —
4 Kenls TRLFCH STAR® LLED, Crees Civbss ereCal Izrre’s TR 2 enint o for Slees Clops appl cddz i — — — — —T — — — — — — — — — — — G THIS SET OF CONSTRUCT'ON
Thermal Emittance EnergySmart Codars inttiald Thermal 3.¥ear Thermal , " VoA DOCUMENTS HAS BEEN
Exnittane- Exnittane- 77-21/12 8-4 PREPARED FOR THE
R, Ol S CONSTRUCTION OF AN
) "
Eaargysmart 0.RR L.RF X , ‘ 85 -6 1/2 i ‘ ‘ APARTMENT PROJECT.
2
=nergysmart 1. HY HE
Al bailive G gy
Eerpyinarl 0.8BE 0BS5S m
atia Grver? 5 ) FOR GENERAL NOTES, LEGEND, AND
E l!l."l.l tllll.ll.l.-\.l..'\-.'s.l.l..l'.lltlu LLLL o | o 'bl.'lh'l.lll.l. W OTHER TYPICAL INFORMATION, REFER TO
ARl s ® SRS D gz e ol ores Tk 8wl T Lo ormd e oo
eyl SHEET A0.10 2018-109
" Reain T LRGr STAES, (PO Greer Glokss, are O Izrrke’s THs M ediesa fordives Shops ol evdzoe =
JOB NUMBER
As indicated
1 )(1.3 2 3 4 ) 6 4 8 9 SCALE
Q Q Q Q Q Q Q Q Q Q 100% CD PROGRESS
/ PRICING SET
Poodud Duin Saemt N ISSUED AS

Faamalil & 4 o) Enerpwsrran

Ly, e 03 RO O F P L AN 09/25/2020
1/8" _ 1 '-0" ISSUE DATE

a5 |




NOTE

1. “EXHAUST FANS SHALL BE ENERGY STAR COMPLIANT
AND BE DUCTED TO TERMINATE TO THE OUTSIDE OF
THE BUILDING”

2. EXHAUST FANS, NOT FUNCTIONING AS A COMPONENT
OF A WHOLE HOUSE VENTILATION SYSTEM, MUST BE
CONTROLLED BY A HUMIDITY CONTROL”

CEILING PLAN LEGEND

ALL FIXTURES SPECIFIED BY OWNER.

DROP CEILING:
FINISH HEIGHT AS REFERENCED ON PLAN ABOVE
FINISHED FLOOR OR STRUCTURAL SLAB, U.N.O.

CEILING APPLIED TO UNDERSIDE OF FRAMING
ABOVE PER FLOOR FRAMING ASSEMBLY OR
EXPOSED CONCRETE AT UNDERSIDE OF PODIUM.
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CEILING PLAN LEGEND

NOTE
1. “EXHAUST FANS SHALL BE ENERGY STAR COMPLIANT
AND BE DUCTED TO TERMINATE TO THE OUTSIDE OF ALL FIXTURES SPECIFIED BY OWNER.
THE BUILDING”
DROP CEILING:
2. EXHAUST FANS, NOT FUNCTIONING AS A COMPONENT FINISH HEIGHT AS REFERENCED ON PLAN ABOVE ARCHITECTS
OF A WHOLE HOUSE VENTILATION SYSTEM, MUST BE
CONTROLLED BY A HUMIDITY CONTROL" FINISHED FLOOR OR STRUCTURAL SLAB, UN.O.
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CEILING APPLIED TO UNDERSIDE OF FRAMING
ABOVE PER FLOOR FRAMING ASSEMBLY OR
EXPOSED CONCRETE AT UNDERSIDE OF PODIUM.
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ELEVATION NOTES

10.

11.

12.

13.

REFER TO SHEET G.30 & G.31 FOR APPLICABLE GENERAL NOTES.
REFER TO COVER SHEET FOR SYMBOLS AND ABBREVIATIONS.
REFER TO SHEET AS.20 FOR GLAZED OPENING STC RATINGS.

THESE PLANS SHOW UNIQUE INFORMATION AND OVERALL
RELATIONSHIPS ONLY. REFER TO ENLARGED ELEVATION AND
SECTION SHEETS FOR INFORMATION NOT SHOWN.

REFER TO MECHANICAL, PLUMBING, ELECTRICAL, AND
STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.

ALL CONTROL JOINTS AND FINISH MATERIALS SHALL WRAP
AROUND CORNERS AND CONTINUE ONTO ADJACENT WALLS
WHETHER SHOWN OR NOT, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. PER
ASTM C 1063 INSTALL CONTROL JOINTS WHERE AN EXPANSION
JOINT OCCURS IN THE BASE EXTERIOR WALL. INSTALL CONTROL
JOINTS WHERE CEILING FRAMING OR FURRING CHANGES
DIRECTION.

PER ASTM C 1063, EXTERIOR PLASTER CONTROL JOINTS TO BE
INSTALLED IN VERTICAL SURFACES EXCEEDING 144 SQUARE FEET
IN AREA AND HORIZONTAL SURFACES EXCEEDING 100 SQUARE
FEET IN AREA. DISTANCE BETWEEN CONTROL JOINTS SHALL NOT
EXCEED 18 FEET IN EITHER DIRECTION OR A LENGTH-TO-WIDTH
RATIO OF 2.5 TO 1.

ALL WEEP SCREED LINES SHALL BE LEVEL AND STEP WITH
ADJACENT GRADE. STEPPING OF WEEP SCREED TO OCCUR AT
INSIDE CORNERS. BOTTOM EDGE OF WEEP SCREED SHALL BE
INSTALLED NOT LESS THAN 1 INCH BELOW THE JOINT FORMED BY
THE FOUNDATION AND FRAMING. NOSE OF SCREED SHALL BE
PLACED 4 INCHES MINIMUM ABOVE GRADE OR 2 INCHES MINIMUM
ABOVE PAVED SURFACE.

ALL WINDOW HEAD HEIGHTS TO BE 8-0” ABOVE FINISH FLOOR,
UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

ALL WINDOWS TO BE RECESSED, EXCEPT AT DECKS, UNLESS
NOTED OTHERWISE. REFER TO BUILDING AND UNIT PLANS FOR
SPECIFIC INFORMATION.

FRAMING SUB-CONTRACTOR SHALL REVIEW AND COORDINATE
EXTERIOR LIGHTING AND SIGNAGE LOCATIONS AND SHALL
PROVIDE SOLID BLOCKING WHERE REQUIRED.

FACADE ACCESS PLAN (OPOS) SHALL BE PROVIDED BY OWNER TO
COMPLY WITH OSHA REGULATIONS. THE OWNER SHALL
COORDINATE AND NOTIFY THE PROJECT TEAM IF FACADE ACCESS
REQUIREMENTS NEED TO BE SHOWN IN THESE CONSTRUCTION
DOCUMENTS.

CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR BRINGING ANY CONFLICTS
AND/OR DISCREPANCIES TO THE ATTENTION OF THE ARCHITECT.

ARCHITECTS
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ELEVATION NOTES

1.  REFER TO SHEET G.30 & G.31 FOR APPLICABLE GENERAL NOTES.

u ! ! u 2.  REFER TO COVER SHEET FOR SYMBOLS AND ABBREVIATIONS.
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ENLARGED ELEVATION NOTES

10.

11.

REFER TO SHEET G.30 FOR APPLICABLE GENERAL NOTES.
REFER TO COVER SHEET FOR SYMBOLS AND ABBREVIATIONS.
REFER TO SHEET AS.20 FOR GLAZED OPENING STC RATINGS.

REFER TO MECHANICAL, PLUMBING, ELECTRICAL, AND
STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.

ALL CONTROL JOINTS AND FINISH MATERIALS SHALL WRAP
AROUND CORNERS AND CONTINUE ONTO ADJACENT WALLS
WHETHER SHOWN OR NOT, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. PER ASTM
C 1063 INSTALL CONTROL JOINTS WHERE AN EXPANSION JOINT
OCCURS IN THE BASE EXTERIOR WALL. INSTALL CONTROL JOINTS
WHERE CEILING FRAMING OR FURRING CHANGES DIRECTION.

PER ASTM C 1063, EXTERIOR PLASTER CONTROL JOINTS TO BE
INSTALLED IN VERTICAL SURFACES EXCEEDING 144 SQUARE FEET
IN AREA AND HORIZONTAL SURFACES EXCEEDING 100 SQUARE
FEET IN AREA. DISTANCE BETWEEN CONTROL JOINTS SHALL NOT
EXCEED 18 FEET IN EITHER DIRECTION OR A LENGTH-TO-WIDTH
RATIO OF 2.5 TO 1.

ALL WEEP SCREED LINES SHALL BE LEVEL AND STEP WITH
ADJACENT GRADE. STEPPING OF WEEP SCREED TO OCCUR AT
INSIDE CORNERS. BOTTOM EDGE OF WEEP SCREED SHALL BE
INSTALLED NOT LESS THAN 1 INCH BELOW THE JOINT FORMED BY
THE FOUNDATION AND FRAMING. NOSE OF SCREED SHALL BE
PLACED 4 INCHES MINIMUM ABOVE GRADE OR 2 INCHES MINIMUM
ABOVE PAVED SURFACE.

ALL WINDOW HEAD HEIGHTS TO BE 8-0” ABOVE FINISH FLOOR,
UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

ALL WINDOWS TO BE RECESSED, EXCEPT AT DECKS, UNLESS
NOTED OTHERWISE. REFER TO BUILDING AND UNIT PLANS FOR
SPECIFIC INFORMATION.

FRAMING SUB-CONTRACTOR SHALL REVIEW AND COORDINATE
EXTERIOR LIGHTING AND SIGNAGE LOCATIONS AND SHALL
PROVIDE SOLID BLOCKING WHERE REQUIRED.

CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR BRINGING ANY CONFLICTS
AND/OR DISCREPANCIES TO THE ATTENTION OF THE ARCHITECT.
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REFER TO SHEET G.30 FOR APPLICABLE GENERAL NOTES.
REFER TO SHEET G.11 FOR SYMBOLS AND ABBREVIATIONS.

THE PURPOSE OF THESE WALL SECTIONS IS TO SHOW VERTICAL
DIMENSIONS AND THE RELATIONSHIP OF BUILDING
COMPONENTS. REFER TO DETAILS NOTED FOR CONSTRUCTION
ASSEMBLIES.

REFER TO MECHANICAL, PLUMBING, ELECTRICAL, AND
STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.

CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR BRINGING ANY CONFLICTS
AND/OR DISCREPANCIES TO THE ATTENTION OF THE ARCHITECT.
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10.

11.

REFER TO SHEET G.30 FOR APPLICABLE GENERAL NOTES.
REFER TO COVER SHEET FOR SYMBOLS AND ABBREVIATIONS.
REFER TO SHEET AS.20 FOR GLAZED OPENING STC RATINGS.

REFER TO MECHANICAL, PLUMBING, ELECTRICAL, AND
STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.

ALL CONTROL JOINTS AND FINISH MATERIALS SHALL WRAP
AROUND CORNERS AND CONTINUE ONTO ADJACENT WALLS
WHETHER SHOWN OR NOT, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. PER ASTM
C 1063 INSTALL CONTROL JOINTS WHERE AN EXPANSION JOINT
OCCURS IN THE BASE EXTERIOR WALL. INSTALL CONTROL JOINTS
WHERE CEILING FRAMING OR FURRING CHANGES DIRECTION.

PER ASTM C 1063, EXTERIOR PLASTER CONTROL JOINTS TO BE
INSTALLED IN VERTICAL SURFACES EXCEEDING 144 SQUARE FEET
IN AREA AND HORIZONTAL SURFACES EXCEEDING 100 SQUARE
FEET IN AREA. DISTANCE BETWEEN CONTROL JOINTS SHALL NOT
EXCEED 18 FEET IN EITHER DIRECTION OR A LENGTH-TO-WIDTH
RATIO OF 2.5 TO 1.

ALL WEEP SCREED LINES SHALL BE LEVEL AND STEP WITH
ADJACENT GRADE. STEPPING OF WEEP SCREED TO OCCUR AT
INSIDE CORNERS. BOTTOM EDGE OF WEEP SCREED SHALL BE
INSTALLED NOT LESS THAN 1 INCH BELOW THE JOINT FORMED BY
THE FOUNDATION AND FRAMING. NOSE OF SCREED SHALL BE
PLACED 4 INCHES MINIMUM ABOVE GRADE OR 2 INCHES MINIMUM
ABOVE PAVED SURFACE.

ALL WINDOW HEAD HEIGHTS TO BE 8-0” ABOVE FINISH FLOOR,
UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

ALL WINDOWS TO BE RECESSED, EXCEPT AT DECKS, UNLESS
NOTED OTHERWISE. REFER TO BUILDING AND UNIT PLANS FOR
SPECIFIC INFORMATION.

FRAMING SUB-CONTRACTOR SHALL REVIEW AND COORDINATE
EXTERIOR LIGHTING AND SIGNAGE LOCATIONS AND SHALL
PROVIDE SOLID BLOCKING WHERE REQUIRED.

CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR BRINGING ANY CONFLICTS
AND/OR DISCREPANCIES TO THE ATTENTION OF THE ARCHITECT.
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REFER TO SHEET G.30 FOR APPLICABLE GENERAL NOTES.
REFER TO SHEET G.11 FOR SYMBOLS AND ABBREVIATIONS.

THE PURPOSE OF THESE WALL SECTIONS IS TO SHOW VERTICAL
DIMENSIONS AND THE RELATIONSHIP OF BUILDING
COMPONENTS. REFER TO DETAILS NOTED FOR CONSTRUCTION
ASSEMBLIES.

REFER TO MECHANICAL, PLUMBING, ELECTRICAL, AND
STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.

CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR BRINGING ANY CONFLICTS
AND/OR DISCREPANCIES TO THE ATTENTION OF THE ARCHITECT.
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